PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hiroyasu Yano	03/30/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11694202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0736

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Churna

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019093 FRAME: 0682

500250124

\$40.00 000

2006-02897/57RG10

ASSIGNME

		(1)	Hiroyasu YA	ио	(5)				
(1- 8) insert Name(s) of inventor	•	(2)		·		•			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)						-	
		(4)			(8)				***************************************
				eration of the sum of or idensigned, the underst	ne doller (\$1.00) ar				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER N	OGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561 Japan						
			(hereinafter de ae defined in provisional, no Patont, extensi	ations for pete I réissue appli	nt including ar cation(s), and	ny and a all Lotter			
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	INK JET RE	CORDING APPARAT	us				
	of Invention such as Title, Case	,							
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Doc	ket No.	······································			•	<u> </u>
		•	for which the u	ndersigned has (have)	executed an applic	ation for pa	tent in the Unit	ed States of A	merica
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	March 30, 2007		·			
(13) Alternative		(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	·. · · ·	11/69	94,202		
	identification for flied applications		filed		March	30, 2	2007		
the Assi claims o reexami States re full right herewith	ilication or continuation of continuation of the interest of t	on or di ssiblo i d agree ematloi d agree ild Uniti i hereb plication nterest	vision thereof, of nobtaining evid (s) to execute of all Convention (e/s) to perform ed Steles paties y authorize(s) and (e) to the said therein assigned y grant(s) the file	all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue ence and going forward ence and docume for Protection of Industr all affirmative acts whi to the Assignee. In december of the Common Assignee, as Assignee d, and that he has (they me of BAKER BOTTS mply with the rules of the mply with the rules of the arm of BAKER BOTTS	a application based with such interferents and perform are all Property or similated may be necessarily and the entire interest have) not executed. LLP the power to	thereon, for ence. by act which lar agreeme eary to obt as to Issue a st, and her d, and will a	or the invention in may be nece ants. ain, maintain in any and all Let eby covenants not execute, as his assignment	n, and to coop assary in conni or confirm by ters Patents of a that he has (to ny agreements t any further id	ection with relscue of the Unite they have in confliction
		execu	ted by the und	ersigned on the date(s) opposito the ur	dorsigned	I name(s).		
Date	mar 30	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	007	Name of Inventor	Hiroyas	W ZA Hitoyasu Y	INO TO	((SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				((SEAL)
Date			-	Name of Inventor		··-		((SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				((SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				((SEAL)
Date			•••	Name of Inventor				((SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor				((SEAL)

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/30/2007 REEL: 019093 FRAME: 0683